
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Start Pos 
3 
1 
5 
2 

10 
4 
6 

13 
7 
9 

12 
16 
17 
14 
18 
24 
21 
11 
23 
22 
20 
8 

15 
19 

No. 
12 
23 
55 
22 
10 
3 

44 
25 
24 
94 
46 
19 
93 
67 
17 
8 
7 
6 

78 
91 
97 
92 
90 
9 

Driver 
Sebastian Garzon 
Eddie Beswick 
Leonardo Escorpioni (R) 
Brad Majman 
Brady Golan 
Joao Vergara (R) 
Ryan Giannetta 
Teddy Musella 
Lucas Nanji (R) 
Ayrton Cahan (R) 
Wesley Gundler (R) 
Colin Aitken (R) 
Gabriel Cahan (R) 
Wian Boshoff 
Thomas Nordquist (R) 
Erik Holm (R) 
Naim Saleh (R) 
Liam Lolacono (R) 
Jack Mohrhardt (R) 
Kaylee Countryman (R) 
Connor Aspley (R) 
Anthony Martella 
Evan Cooley 
Callahan Peter (R) 

Team 
DEForce Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Zanella Racing 
Pabst Racing 
DEForce Racing 
VRD Racing 
VRD Racing 
VRD Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
ENVE Motorsports 
VRD Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
Sarah Fisher Hartman Racing 
DEForce Racing 
JHDD powered by ECR 
JHDD powered by ECR 
JHDD powered by ECR 
VRD Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
Exclusive Autosport 
Exclusive Autosport 
Exclusive Autosport 
JHDD powered by ECR 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
4 

Total Tm 
29:58.1826 
29:59.2092 
29:59.6195 
30:01.4829 
30:04.3999 
30:05.1680 
30:05.6583 
30:06.4284 
30:09.3382 
30:09.6436 
30:09.6446 
30:11.3504 
30:12.2161 
30:12.6373 
30:19.1057 
30:20.6192 
30:23.9107 
30:32.3476 
30:35.7179 
30:36.3792 
7:51.5335 

0.7320 
1.3647 

31.7421 

Diff 

1.0266 
1.4369 
3.3003 
6.2173 
6.9854 
7.4757 
8.2458 

11.1556 
11.4610 
11.4620 
13.1678 
14.0335 
14.4547 
20.9231 
22.4366 
25.7281 
34.1650 
37.5353 
38.1966 
16 Laps 
20 Laps 
20 Laps 
20 Laps 

Gap 

1.0266 
0.4103 
1.8634 
2.9170 
0.7681 
0.4903 
0.7701 
2.9098 
0.3054 
0.0010 
1.7058 
0.8657 
0.4212 
6.4684 
1.5135 
3.2915 
8.4369 
3.3703 
0.6613 

16 Laps 
4 Laps 
0.6327 

30.3774 

Best Tm 
1:13.3682 
1:13.5192 
1:13.3132 
1:13.7045 
1:13.6483 
1:13.7587 
1:13.5471 
1:13.5415 
1:13.8707 
1:14.0973 
1:26.5766 
1:13.9402 
1:14.1360 
1:13.9550 
1:14.4185 
1:14.3022 
1:14.4508 
1:14.0912 
1:15.6841 
1:14.6386 
1:30.3919 

Best Speed 

88.322 
88.140 
88.388 
87.919 
87.986 
87.854 
88.107 
88.114 
87.721 
87.453 
74.847 
87.638 
87.407 
87.621 
87.075 
87.211 
87.037 
87.460 
85.619 
86.818 
71.688 

- 
- 
- 

In Lap 

19 
19 
20 
20 
19 
19 
20 
18 
18 
18 
1 

18 
20 
20 
17 
18 
18 
20 
20 
19 
1 
0 
0 
0 

Points 

31 
26 
23 
19 
17 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bonus Point: Pole 23, Fastest Lap 55, Most laps lead 12 (12)            ||  Note leaders 23 (8) 
Flags:  Green 16:48, 14 laps,    Yellow 2 time(s) 13:09, 6 laps 
Car 9 +30 seconds post race, +3 grid positions next race for avoidable contact 

Grand Prix of St. Peterburg 

Grand Prix of St. Petersburg (USF2000) 

Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:02:56 

St. Petersburg 14-turn circuit 1.800 miles 

3/1/2026 15:00 

Official Results
Qualifying Record Jack Jeffers 3/9/2025 1:11.8416 (90.198 mph) 
Race Record Kiko Porto 10/25/2020 1:12.2279 (89.716 mph)

Printed: 3/1/2026 4:48:07 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

1.0266 

Avg. Speed 

72.073 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.3132 

Best Speed 

88.388 

Best Lap by 

55 - Leonardo Escorpioni (R) 


