

Grand Prix of St. Peterburg

Sorted on Laps

Grand Prix of St. Petersburg (USF2000)

St. Petersburg 14-turn circuit 1.800 miles

Race 2

3/1/2026 15:00

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:02:56

Pos	Pos	No.	Driver	Team	Laps	Total Tm	Diff	Gap	Best Tm	Best Speed	n Lap	Points
1	3	12	Sebastian Garzon	DEForce Racing	20	29:58.1826			1:13.3682	88.322	19	31
2	1	23	Eddie Beswick	Pabst Racing	20	29:59.2092	1.0266	1.0266	1:13.5192	88.140	19	26
3	5	55	Leonardo Escorpioni (R)	Zanella Racing	20	29:59.6195	1.4369	0.4103	1:13.3132	88.388	20	23
4	2	22	Brad Majman	Pabst Racing	20	30:01.4829	3.3003	1.8634	1:13.7045	87.919	20	19
5	10	10	Brady Golan	DEForce Racing	20	30:04.3999	6.2173	2.9170	1:13.6483	87.986	19	17
6	4	3	Joao Vergara (R)	VRD Racing	20	30:05.1680	6.9854	0.7681	1:13.7587	87.854	19	15
7	6	44	Ryan Giannetta	VRD Racing	20	30:05.6583	7.4757	0.4903	1:13.5471	88.107	20	14
8	13	25	Teddy Musella	VRD Racing	20	30:06.4284	8.2458	0.7701	1:13.5415	88.114	18	13
9	7	24	Lucas Nanji (R)	Pabst Racing	20	30:09.3382	11.1556	2.9098	1:13.8707	87.721	18	12
10	9	94	Ayrton Cahan (R)	Exclusive Autosport	20	30:09.6436	11.4610	0.3054	1:14.0973	87.453	18	11
11	12	46	Wesley Gundle (R)	ENVE Motorsports	20	30:09.6446	11.4620	0.0010	1:26.5766	74.847	1	10
12	16	19	Colin Aitken (R)	VRD Racing	20	30:11.3504	13.1678	1.7058	1:13.9402	87.638	18	9
13	17	93	Gabriel Cahan (R)	Exclusive Autosport	20	30:12.2161	14.0335	0.8657	1:14.1360	87.407	20	8
14	14	67	Wian Boshoff	Sarah Fisher Hartman R	20	30:12.6373	14.4547	0.4212	1:13.9550	87.621	20	7
15	18	17	Thomas Nordquist (R)	DEForce Racing	20	30:19.1057	20.9231	6.4684	1:14.4185	87.075	17	6
16	24	8	Erik Holm (R)	JHDD powered by ECR	20	30:20.6192	22.4366	1.5135	1:14.3022	87.211	18	5
17	21	7	Naim Saleh (R)	JHDD powered by ECR	20	30:23.9107	25.7281	3.2915	1:14.4508	87.037	18	4
18	11	6	Liam Lolacono (R)	JHDD powered by ECR	20	30:32.3476	34.1650	8.4369	1:14.0912	87.460	20	3
19	23	78	Jack Mohrhardt (R)	VRD Racing	20	30:35.7179	37.5353	3.3703	1:15.6841	85.619	20	2
20	22	91	Kaylee Countryman (R)	Exclusive Autosport	20	30:36.3792	38.1966	0.6613	1:14.6386	86.818	19	1
21	20	97	Connor Aspley (R)	Exclusive Autosport	4	7:51.5335	16 Laps	16 Laps	1:30.3919	71.688	1	1
22	8	92	Anthony Martella	Exclusive Autosport		0.7320	20 Laps	4 Laps		-	0	1
23	15	90	Evan Cooley	Exclusive Autosport		1.3647	20 Laps	0.6327		-	0	1
24	19	9	Callahan Peter (R)	JHDD powered by ECR		31.7421	20 Laps	30.3774		-	0	1

Announcements

Bonus Point: Pole 23, Fastest Lap 55, Most laps lead 12 (12) || Note leaders 23 (8)

Flags: Green 16:48, 14 laps, Yellow 2 time(s) 13:09, 6 laps

Car 9 +30 seconds post race, +3 grid positions next race for avoidable contact

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.0266	72.073	1:13.3132	88.388	55 - Leonardo Escorpioni (R)

Orbits



andersen
P R O M O T I O N S